MARTELA CORPORATION Stock exchange release 31 March 2015 at 1.45 p.m.

MARTELA'S CO-OPERATION NEGOTIATIONS IN KITEE CONCLUDED

Martela initiated a statutory co-operation negotiations on 13 January 2015 concerning blue collar employees in Martela's logistics center in Nummela and all employees in Kidex Oy in Kitee. Martela concluded co-operation negotiations in Nummela logistic center on 3 February 2015. Negotiations in Kidex Oy has been concluded today.

As a result of the negotiations in Kidex Oy it has been decided to dismiss 13 employees. In addition it has been decided in Kidex Oy about temporary lay-offs which are maximum 90 days.

MARTELA CORPORATION Heikki Martela Managing Director

Additional information

Martela Corporation Heikki Martela, Managing Director, tel +358 50 502 4711 Markku Pirskanen, CFO, tel +358 40 517 4606

Distribution Nasdaq Helsinki Main news media www.martela.com